
Maternal and Child Health Title V Grantee Meeting 
Participant List 

2/9/2016 
Local Health Authority Participants 
Baker  Robin  Nudd  rnudd@bakercounty.org  Administrator/Director  Baker County Health Dept. 
Benton  MaiKia  Moua  maikia.moua@co.benton.or.us  Nurse Manager  Benton County Health Services 
Clackamas  Cathy  Perry  cathyper@clackamas.us  Nursing Supervisor  Clackamas County Public Health 
Clatsop  Patsylee  Horecny  phorecny@co.clatsop.or.us  RN, IBCLC, CaCoon Coordinator  Clatsop Co Public Health 
Columbia  Heather  Bell  hbell@tphfcc.org  Home Visit RN  TPHFCC 
  Sherrie  Ford  sford@tphfcc.org    Public Health Foundation of 

Columbia  
County 

  Toni  Harbison  tharbison@tphfcc.org  Registered Nurse  The Public Health Foundation of 
Columbia  
County 

Coos  Kathy  Cooley  Kathy.Cooley@chw.coos.or.us  Home Visiting Program 
Manager 

Coos Health and Wellness 

  Shannon  Durkee  shannon.durkee@chw.coos.or.us  Prevention Services 
Coordinator 

Coos Health & Wellness 

Crook  Muriel  DeLaVergne‐
Brown 

mdelavergnebrown@h.co.crook.or.us  Public Health Director  Crook County Health Dept. 

  Paula  Holden  pyvonne@h.co.crook.or.us  RN, BSN‐ MCH Home Visiting 
Programs Supervisor 

Crook County Health Dept. 

Curry  Hollie  Strahm  strahmh@currych.org  Public Health Director  Curry Community Health 
  Susan  Flemming  flemmings@currych.org  Nursing Supervisor  Curry Community Health 
Deschutes  Laura  Spaulding  laura.spaulding@deschutes.org    Deschutes County Health Services 
  Pamela  Ferguson  pamela.ferguson@deschutes.org  Program Manager, MCH  Deschutes County Health Services 
  Sarah  Holloway  sarah.holloway@deschutes.org  RN  Deschutes County Health Services 
Douglas  Daniel  McCue  dan.mccue@ucancap.org  CFO  UCAN 
  Peggy  Madison  Peggy@douglaspublichealthnetwork.org  Program specialist  Douglas Public Health Network 

Harney  Barbara  Rothgeb  barbara.rothgeb@co.harney.or.us  RN  Harney County Health Dept. 
  Darbie  Kemper  darbie.kemper@co.harney.or.us    Harney County Health Dept. 



Hood River  Trish  Elliott  trish.elliott@co.hood‐river.or.us  Nursing Supervisor  Hood River County Health Dept. 
Jackson  Anna  Ackles  acklesam@jacksoncounty.org    JACKSON COUNTY HHS 
  Jackson  Baures  Bauresjb@jacksoncounty.org    JACKSON COUNTY HHS 
  Stacey  Gregg  GreggSM@jacksoncounty.org    JACKSON COUNTY HHS 
Jefferson  Marcella  Brown  marcella.brown@co.jefferson.or.us  RN, WIC Coordinator  Jefferson County 
  Tom  Machala  tom.machala@co.jefferson.or.us  Public Health Director  Jefferson County Public Health 
Klamath  Marilynn  Sutherland  msutherland@co.klamath.or.us  Public Health Director  Klamath County Public Health  
Josephine  Jared  Wheeler  jwheeler@co.josephine.or.us  Nursing Program Supervisor  Josephine County Public Health 
  Ruth  Converse  rconverse@co.josephine.or.us  RN  Josephine County Public Health 
Lake  Beth  Hadley  bhadley@co.lake.or.us  RN BSN Supervisor  Lake County Public Health 
  Jill  Harlan  jharlan@co.lake.or.us  RN  Lake County Public Health 
Lane  Chelsea  Whitney  chelsea.whitney@co.lane.or.us  MCH Supervisor  Lane County Public Health 
  Jocelyn  Warren  jocelyn.warren@co.lane.or.us    Lane County Public Health 
Lincoln  Rebecca  Austen  rausten@co.lincoln.or.us  Public Health Director  Lincoln County Public Health 
Linn  Norma  O'Mara  nomara@co.linn.or.us  Maternal Child Health 

Supervisor 
Linn County Health Services 

Malheur  Angie  Gerrard  angela.gerrard@malheurco.org  Public Health Administrator  Malheur County Health Dept. 
  Rebecca  Stricker  rebecca.stricker@malheurco.org  Nurse Supervisor  Malheur County Health Dept. 
Marion  Judy  Cleave  jcleave@co.marion.or.us  Program Supervisor  Marion County Health Dept. 
  Pam  Hutchinson  phutchinson@co.marion.or.us  Public Health Division Director  Marion County Health Dept. 
  Patty  Vega  pvega@co.marion.or.us  Program Supervisor  Marion County Health Dept. 
Morrow  Sheree  Smith  ssmith@co.morrow.or.us  Public Health Director  Morrow County Health Dept. 
Multnomah  Charlene  McGee  charlene.a.mcgee@multco.us  Refugee Health Coordinator  Multnomah County Health Dept. 
  Jessica  Guernsey  jessica.guernsey@multco.us    Multnomah County Health Dept. 
Polk  Arielle  Le Veaux  leveaux.arielle@co.polk.or.us  Clinical Services Supervisor  Polk County Public Health 
           
Polk  Katrina  Rothenberger  rothenberger.katrina@co.polk.or.us  Public Health Administrator  Polk County Public Health 
Tillamook  Robin  Watts  rwatts@co.tillamook.or.us    Tillamook County HD 
Umatilla  Meghan  DeBolt  meghan.debolt@umatillacounty.net  Director  Umatilla County Public Health Dept. 

Umatilla  Sarah  Williams  sarah.williams@umatillacounty.net  MCH Program Manager  Umatilla County Public Health Dept. 
  Sharon  Waldern  sharon.waldern@umatillacounty.net  Clinic Services Program 

Manager 
Umatilla County Public Health Dept. 

Washington  Eva  Hawes  eva_hawes@co.washington.or.us  Epidemiologist  Washington County Public Health 



  Jessica  Nye  jessica_nye@co.washington.or.us  MCH PH Program Supervisor  Washington County Public Health 
  Susan  Pinnock  susan_pinnock@co.washington.or.us  RN/BSN Nursing Supervisor  Washington County Public Health 
  Tricia  Mortell  tricia_mortell@co.washington.or.us  Division Manager  Washington County Public Health 
Yamhill  Amber  Gamel  millera@co.yamhill.or.us    Yamhill County 
  Lindsey  Manfrin  manfrinl@co.yamhill.or.us    Yamhill County 
  Tom  Eversole  eversolet@co.yamhill.or.us  PH Program Manager  Yamhill County 

 

Tribal Participants 

Coquille   Deb  Sensenbach  deborahsensenbach@coquilletribe.org  RN Case Manager  Purchased and Referred Care 
  Amy  Layfield  amylayfield@coquilletribe.org  Purchased and Referred Care 

Specialist 
Coquille Indian Tribe 

Cow Creek  Shelli  Wipf  swipf@cowcreek.com  CHS Specialist  Cow Creek 
Umatilla  Karen  Cook  karencook@yellowhawk.org    Yellowhawk Tribal Health Center 
Klamath  Jana  Shockley  jana.shockley@klm.portland.ihs.gov  RN, MCH Coordinator  Klamath Tribal Health 
  Gia  Seutter  gia.seutter@klm.portland.ihs.gov  LMHT, Maternal/Child 

Specialist 
Klamath Tribal Health 

Warm 
Springs 

Arlena  Walsey  arlena.walsey@wstribes.org  MCH assistant  Warm Springs IHS Community Health 

  Edmund  Francis  edmund.francis@wstribes.org  Acting Community Health 
General Manager 

Warm Springs IHS Community Health 

  Janet  Bissell  janet.bissell@ihs.gov  MCH Lactation 
Consultant/Childbirth Educator 

Warm Springs IHS Community Health 

 

State Agency Participants 

  Alison  Martin  martial@ohsu.edu  Assessment and Evaluation 
Coordinator 

OCCYSHN 

  Amy  Umphlett  amy.m.umphlett@state.or.us  Oral Health Operations & Policy 
Analyst 

Oregon Health Authority/PHD/MCH 

  Anna  Stiefvater  anna.k.stiefvater@state.or.us    Oregon Health Authority/PHD/MCH 
  Bruce  Dudley  dudleyb@ohsu.edu  Intern  Oregon Health Authority/PHD/MCH 
  Cate  Wilcox  cate.s.wilcox@state.or.us  Title V Director  Oregon Health Authority/PHD/MCH 
  Cynthia  Ikata  cynthia.ikata@state.or.us  NFP Nurse Consultant  Oregon Health Authority/PHD/MCH 



  Diana  Bianco  diana@artemispdx.com  Principal  Artemis Consulting 
  Francine  Goodrich  francine.goodrich@dhsoha.state.or.us  State MCH Nurse Consultant  Oregon Health 

Authority/CP&HP/MCH 
  Fred  King  fredrick.w.king@state.or.us  Research Analyst  Oregon Health Authority/PHD/MCH 
  Heather  Morrow‐

Almeida 
heather.r.morrow‐almeida@state.or.us    Oregon Health Authority/PHD/MCH 

  Jessica  Duke  jessica.duke@state.or.us  Manager, Adol. & School 
Health 

Oregon Health Authority/PHD 

  Julie  McFarlane  Julie.m.mcfarlane@state.or.us  Tribal Liaison  Oregon Health Authority/PHD/MCH 
  Kalii  Nettleton  kalii.p.nettleton@state.or.us    Oregon Health Authority/PHD/MCH 
  Lari  Peterson  lari.peterson@state.or.us  Home Visiting Manager  Oregon Health Authority/PHD/MCH 

  Laura  Rodriguez  rodrigul@ohsu.edu  Systems & Policy Analyst  OCCYSHN 
  Lesa  Dixon‐Gray  lesa.dixon‐gray@state.or.us  Women's Health Systems 

Coordinator 
Oregon Health Authority/PHD/MCH 

  Liz  Thorne  elizabeth.k.thorne@state.or.us  Adolescent Health Policy & 
Assessment Specialist 

Oregon Health Authority/PHD 

  Maria  Ness  maria.n.ness@state.or.us  Research Analyst  Oregon Health Authority/PHD/MCH 
  Marilyn  Hartzell  hartzell@ohsu.edu  Director  OCCYSHN 
  Nurit  Fischler  nurit.r.fischler@state.or.us  Title V Coordinator  Oregon Health Authority/PHD/MCH 

  Robin  Stanton  robin.w.stanton@state.or.us    Oregon Health Authority/PHD/MCH 
  Wendy  Morgan  wendy.morgan@state.or.us  Public Health Educator  Oregon Health Authority/PHD/MCH 

 


